

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16822/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/11/2007 in ITA No. 24/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Srikala Krishan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay  
as also on the special leave petition returnable after four  
weeks.

Mrs. Srikala Krishan Kumar, advocate appears and  
waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master