

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3629 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both sides are present.

The office report shows that despite granting sufficient time, even as last chance, the appellant has not filed spare copy so far.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders for non-filing of spare copy.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR