

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2745/2012

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6642/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3629/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2746-2747/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 11-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ruche Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the appellant(s) is/are now represented by the official liquidator as the appellant is in liquidation proceedings, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official liquidator to collect the set of papers pertaining to these cases from the respondent - Department. It is needless to observe that the respondent - Department would make available all the papers to the appellant's counsel.

List these matters after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)