

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 272786/2025

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6642/2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 272780/2025

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3629/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES (HOLDINGS) LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 272786/2025 in C.A. No. 6642/2011 and I.A. No. 272780/2025 in C.A. No. 3629/2011, which are the Applications seeking withdrawal of the Appeals are allowed.

Accordingly, C.A. Nos. 6642/2011 and 3629/2011 are dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[N.V. ANJARIA]

NEW DELHI;
5th December, 2025

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2745/2012

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Applications for withdrawal of appeal in CA No. 6642 of 2011 and CA 3629 of 2011 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber only

WITH

C.A. No. 6642/2011 (XII-B)

FOR ON IA 71083/2010 FOR ON IA 73535/2010 FOR ON IA 65853/2011
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 272786/2025

IA No. 272786/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

C.A. No. 3629/2011 (XII-B)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 272780/2025

IA No. 272780/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2746-2747/2012 (XII-B)

Date : 05-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AORMr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 6642/2011 and 3629/2011 are dismissed as

withdrawn, as per signed order dated 05.12.2025.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed in the file)