

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2745/2012

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2746-2747/2012 (XII-B)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :  
Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mrs. Preeti Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)